### 502684219 02/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.	01/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	60 MACPHERSON ROAD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	348615

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6858145
Patent Number:	6929748
Patent Number:	8591730
Patent Number:	8627560
Application Number:	12824157
Application Number:	12869013
Application Number:	13070555
Application Number:	13091384
Application Number:	13110329
Application Number:	13119275
Application Number:	13294228
Application Number:	13294231
Application Number:	13294235
Application Number:	13294238
Application Number:	13294254
	PATENT

502684219 REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0367

13294258
13294266
13294279
13368860
13825725
13838773
13883428
14127662
61839495
61884626
61884641
14149594

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (978)454-6094 **Phone**: 978-614-7431

Email: joann.sherman@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 1: 10 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: LOWELL, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SG NAME CHG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN M. SHERMAN
Signature:	/joann m sherman/
Date:	02/18/2014

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name - SG - 17.01.2014#page1.tif source=Change of Name - SG - 17.01.2014#page2.tif source=Change of Name - SG - 17.01.2014#page3.tif source=Change of Name - SG - 17.01.2014#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0368

Date: 17/01/2014

# 

The Following Are The Brief Particulars of :

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED & CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. (201323301N)

•				
Registration No. :		: 201323301N		
Company Name. :		: EVOQUA WATER T	FECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.(	(w.e.f. 17/01/2014)
Former Name if any :		: SIEMENS WATER	TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.	
Incorporation Date :		: 28/08/2013		
Company Type :		: LIMITED PRIVATE	COMPANY	
Status :		: Live Company		
Status Date :		: 28/08/2013		
Principal Activities				
Activities (I):		: 20293		
Description :		: MANUFACTURE OI OILFIELD CHEMIC	F WATER TREATMENT, WA ALS	STE TREATMENT AND
Activities (II):		: 28291		
Description :		: MANUFACTURE AN TREATMENT EQUI	ND REPAIR OF WATER/WAS PMENT	STE WATER
Capital				
Issued Share Capital * N	umber of shares	Currency		Share Type
(AMOUNT)				
8262709.00	8262709	SINGAPORE, DOLLARS		ORDINARY
* Number of Shares includes	number of Treasury	Shares		
Paid-Up Capital N	umber of shares	Currency		Share Type
(AMOUNT)				
8262709.00		SINGAPORE, DOLLARS		ORDINARY
COMPANY HAS THE FOLLO	WING ORDINARY SH	ARES HELD AS TREASUR	Y SHARES	
Number Of Shares	Currency			
Registered Office Address :		60 MACPHERSON SIEMENS CENTRE SINGAPORE (3486	, THE	
Date of Address :		28/08/2013		

PATENT Page 1 of 4
REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0369

## 

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED & CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. (201323301N)

Date: 17/01/2014

Date of Last AGM :

Date of Last AR :

Date of A/C Laid at Last AGM :

Date of Lodgment of AR, A/C :

**Audit Firms** 

NAME

**ERNST & YOUNG LLP** 

SINGAPORE (824126)

Charges

Charge No. Date Registered Currency Amount Secured Chargee(s)

Officers/Agents				
Name	ID	Nationality	Source of	Date of
Address		Position Held	Address	Appointment
TAY CHEE WAH	S6968275H	SINGAPORE P.R.	ACRA	17/09/2013
1 BEDOK SOUTH AVENUE 1 #09-921 SINGAPORE (460001)		SECRETARY		
CHAN WAN MEI	S7268474E	SINGAPORE P.R.	OSCARS	17/09/2013
577 PASIR RIS STREET 53 #06-96 SINGAPORE (510577)		SECRETARY		
JANARDHANAN SUNDARESAN	S7283576Z	SINGAPORE P.R.	ACRA	28/08/2013
714 PASIR RIS STREET 72 #04-33 SINGAPORE (510714)		DIRECTOR		
LYNN WONG PEI LING (HUANG PEILING)	S7347247D	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	28/08/2013
126D EDGEDALE PLAINS #13-322		DIRECTOR		

PATENT Page 2 of 4
REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0370

## 

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED & CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. (201323301N)

nareholder (s) ame ddress	סו	Nationality/Place of incorporation/Origin	Source of Address	Address Changed
WTG HOLDCO SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	201333741C	SINGAPORE	ACRA	
1 MARINA BOULEVARD #28-00 ONE MARINA BOULEVARD SINGAPORE (018989)				
Ordinary (Number) Currency				
8262709 SINGAPORE, DC	DLLARS			

### Abbreviation

UL - Local Entity not registered with ACRA

UF - Foreign Entity not registered with ACRA

V/Share - Value Per Share

AR - Annual Return

AGM - Annual General Meeting

A/C - Accounts

OSCARS - One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

PLEASE NOTE THAT INFORMATION HEREIN CONTAINED IS EXTRACTED FROM FORMS/TRANSACTIONS FILED WITH THE AUTHORITY

Page 3 of 4

Date: 17/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0371

## 

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED & CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. (201323301N)

Date: 17/01/2014

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESSES SINGAPORE

: ACR0000005397469A RECEIPT NO.

DATE : 17/01/2014

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

**PATENT REEL: 032274 FRAME: 0372** 

Page 4 of 4